KXP74 Series
Accelerometers and Inclinometers
Small Package - 5x5x1.2 DFN
Digital SPI Output
Lead-free Solderability
High Shock Survivability
Excellent Temperature Performance
Low Noise Density

2  A complete conversion and readback of one channel takes approximately 50µs.  This allows all three channels to be repeatedly
converted and read at a 6.67KHz rate, well in excess of a typical lowpass filter setting of about 200Hz.
ORDERING GUIDE
© Kionix 2007  All Rights Reserved
January 24, 2007 Rev. 4
Page 2 of 2
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS
PARAMETERS UNITS KXP74-1050 CONDITION
  Range g ±2.0  Factory programmable
  Sensitivity  count/g 819 typical
  0g Offset vs. Temp. mg/°C ±1 typical
  Sensitivity vs. Temp %/°C ±0.015 typical
  Noise    175 typical
  Bandwidth 1 Hz
0 to 3300 max (x and y)
0 to 1700 max (z) -3dB
  Non-Linearity % of FS 0.1 typical For 10-90% of range
  Ratiometric Error % 0.3 typical (1.5 max)
  Cross-axis Sensitivity % 2.0 typical
  Resolution mg 1.22 typical
  A/D Conversion Time 2 µS 40 typical
  SPI Communication Speed  MHz 5 typical
  Power Supply V 2.8
  I/O Pads Supply Voltage  V 1.7 (min) to Vdd (max)
  Current Consumption
mA 0.8 typical Current draw @ 2.8V
µA 10 max Standby—over temperature
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS
PARAMETERS UNITS KXP74 Series CONDITION
  Operating Temperature °C -40 to 85 Powered
  Storage Temperature °C -55 to 150 Unpowered
  Mechanical Shock g 5000
Powered or unpowered,
0.5 msec halversine
  ESD V 3000 Human body model
DIGITAL INPUT-PIN SPECIFICATIONS
PARAMETERS UNITS KXP74 Series CONDITION
  Input Low Voltage V ≤ 0.2 * IO Vdd